

Sienna Stables Riding Release & Lesson Form

RIDER'S NAME:_					
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		DATE OF BIRTH	
PARENT'S NAME	(If rider is a minor):				
		Last	First		
PARENT'S SIGNA	ATURE:				
CHECK ONE: Riders under the a	RIDING RELEASE (age of twenty-one (21) are required		LESSON EN riders who are j	ROLLMENT umping must wear protective headgear	
	STREET ADDRESS				-
	CITY		STATE	ZIP	-
	HOME PHONE	WORK PHONE		CELL PHONE	_
	PAGE NUMBER		EMAIL ADDR	ESS	_
	A 3% Convenience Fee will be appli There are no additional fees applical DEBIT CARD CARD NUMBER		yments.	CODE	INITIAL
	CAND NOWIDEN			CODE	INITIAL
CONTACT #1		EMERGENCY CONTACT INF	FORMATION		
	CONTACT NAME		RELATIONSHIP		
	HOME PHONE	WORK F	PHONE	CELL PHONE	
CONTACT # 2					
	CONTACT NAME		RELATIONSHIP		
PHYSICIAN INFO	HOME PHONE DRMATION	WORK F	PHONE	CELL PHONE	
	PHYSICIAN NAME		PHONE NUMBER		
	INSURANCE COMPANY		POLICY #		
	e term "I" means the rider named ab ARE AUTHORIZATION SIGNATUR		ardians of the rid	er if he or she is a minor.	

I agree that should medical treatment be required, my own accidental/medical insurance company and I as applicable shall pay for all such incurred

SPECIAL MEDICAL NEEDS: (allergies, or special instructions for attending physician)

I UNDERSTAND THAT HORSEBACK RIDING IS A HIGH-RISK SPORT AND BY TEXAS LAW (CHAPTER 87, CIVIL PRACTICE AND REMEDIES CODE), AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY OR DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES.



Sienna Stables Riding Release & Lesson Form

Liability Waiver, Release and Indemnity: IN CONSIDERATION OF MY PARTICIPATION IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES, I, FOR MYSELF OR ON BEHALF OF MY CHILD OR LEGAL WARD, WAIVE ANY CLAIMS, DEMANDS, ACTIONS AND CAUSES OF ACTION OR LITIGATION AGAINST SIENNA STABLES CO., LTD., SIENNA STABLES MANAGEMENT, LLC, THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, REPRESENTATIVES. AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS. INSURERS AND OTHERS ACTING ON THEIR BEHALF (REFERENCES TO "SIENNA" STABLES" INCLUDE ALL OR ANY OF SUCH PARTIES) FOR ANY ECONOMIC AND NON-ECONOMIC LOSSES DE TO BODILY INJURY. DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGES SUSTAINED BY ME OR MY MINOR CHILD OR LEGAL WARD OCCURRING IN CONNECTION WITH OR AS A RESULT, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OF THE EQUESTRIAN EVENT OR OF THE PREMISES, OPERATIONS AND ACTIVITIES OF SIENNA STABLES ("PARTICIPANTCLAIMS"), AND FURTHER RELEASE SIENNA STABLES OF AND FROM PARTICIPANT CLAIMS. I WILL INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS AND DEFEND SIENNA STABLES FROM AND AGAINST ALL PARTICIPANT CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER CLAIMS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, INJURIES, DEATH, LOSSES, LIABILITIES, EXPENSES, JUDGMENTS, ACTIONS, AWARDS AND LITIGATION ARISING DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM OR AS A RESULT OF MY ACTIONS OR FAILURE TO ACT, AND I SHALL PAY ALL COSTS (INCLUDING COURT COSTS, ATTORNEY FEES AND OTHER EXPENSES) INCURRED BY SIENNA STABLES IN DEFENDING AGAINST OR RESPONDING TO THEM. THIS WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY WILL BE ENFORCED TO FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, EVEN IF THE PARTICIPANT CLAIM OR THE INDEMNITY OBLIGATION IS CAUSE BY THE ACTIVE OR PASSIVE ORDINARY NEGLIGANCE OR SOLE, JOINT, CONCURRENT OR COMPARITIVE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF SIENNA STABLES, AND REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT LIABILITY WITHOUT FAULT OR STRICT LIABILITY IS IMPOSED OR SOUGHT TO BE IMPOSED ON SIENNA STABLES, BUT WILL NOT BE ENFORMCED TO THE EXTENT THAT A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION HOLDS SIENNA STABLES LIABLE FOR INTENTIONAL MISCONDUCT OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE IN A FINAL JUDGEMENT.

Nature of Horses- I understand that: No horse is a completely safe horse. Horses are much larger, more powerful and much faster than humans. If I fall from a horse to the ground, I may be injured by the impact. If a horse is startles, frightened or provoked, it may divert from its training and act according to its natural survival instincts. Its acts may include, but are not limited to: stopping short, changing directions or speed at will; shifting its weight; bucking; rearing; kicking; biting; failing to respond commands; running into objects; or running from danger.

Conditions of Nature- I understand that: Sienna Stables is not responsible for acts of nature (total or partial) or elements of nature that can, among other consequences, scare a horse, cause it to fall, or cause it to react in some other unsafe way. Some examples are: thunder, lightning, rain, wind, water, wild and domestic animals, insects or reptiles which may walk, run or fly near, or bite or sting a horse or person; and irregular footing on land which is subject to changing conditions according to weather temperature, and natural and man-made changes in landscape.

Equipment and Tack- I understand that: It is my responsibility to only use equipment and tack that are acceptable as safe and that are reasonably suited for the purposes of its use. I agree to immediately advise a staff member of Sienna Stables of unsafe equipment or tack. I will cease using any unsafe equipment or tack unless a condition that makes the equipment or tack unsafe is corrected. Saddle girths (saddle fasteners around horse's belly) may loosen during a ride. If I notice this, I muse alert a Sienna Stables' staff member as quickly as possible so action can be taken to avoid slippage of the saddle and a potential fall from the horse.

Protective Headgear Warning- I have been warned and advised by Sienna Stables and I understand that the wearing of protective headgear (equestrian riding helmet) while mounting, riding, dismounting and otherwise being around horses may prevent or reduce the severity of some head injuries and may even prevent death from happening as a result of a fall or another occurrence that could cause a head injury.

Photographs-Sienna Stables reserves the right to use any photograph/video taken at any event at Sienna Stables, without the expressed written permission of those included within the photograph/video. Sienna Stables may use the photograph/video in publications or other media material produced, used or contracted by Sienna Stables including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc. To ensure the privacy of individuals and children, images will not be identified using full names or personal identifying information. By participating in a Sienna Stables event or by failing to notify us in writing, should you desire not to have your photograph used, you are agreeing to release, defend, hold harmless and indemnify Sienna Stables from any and all claims involving the use of your picture or likeness.

Signature	DATE
Staff Witness	DATE

LESSON MAKE-UP POLICY

STUDENTS WILL RECEIVE A MAKE-UP LESSON WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THEIR SCHEDULED LESSON PROVIDING THEY GIVE THEIR TRAINER 24 HOUR PRIOR NOTICE. MAXIMUM OF ONE MAKE-UP LESSON PER MONTH, PER INDIVIDUAL.

SIENNA STABLES WILL NOT CONDUCT LESSONS ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

NEW YEAR'S EVE | NEW YEAR'S DAY | MEMORIAL DAY | INDEPENDENCE DAY | LABOR DAY | HALLOWEEN THANKSGIVING DAY | CHRISTMAS EVE | CHRISTMAS DAY NO MAKE UP LESSONS FOR THESE HOLIDAYS.

THERE ARE NO MAKE UP LESSONS WHEN CANCELLED DUE TO SEVERE WEATHER

INITIAL